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CANADI AN RAI LWAY OFFI CE OF ARBI TRATI ON

CASE NO. 2513

Heard in Montreal, Thursday, 14 July 1994
concerni ng
VI A RAI L CANADA | NC.

and
CANADI AN BROTHERHOOD OF RAI LWAY, TRANSPORT & GENERAL WORKERS

Dl SPUTE:

The discipline assessed to M. N. Alleyne.
JO NT STATEMENT OF | SSUE

Followi ng investigations held on July 24, 1992 and August 4,
1992, the grievor was assessed with two (2) thirty day
suspensi ons for being rude and di srespectful to customers on June
18, 1992 and July 5, 1992.

The Brotherhood contends that the inpact of the discipline
assessed was too severe, considering the grievor's length of
service and that counselling should be substituted for the above
di sci pli ne,

The Corporation maintains that in view of the grievor's poor
discipline record (55 denerit narks), at the tinme of the
incident, the assessnment of the suspensions was justified and
reasonabl e under the circunstances.

FOR THE BROTHERHOOD: FOR THE CORPORATI ON
(SG.) T. N. STOL (SGD.) C. C. MJGGERI DGE
NATI ONAL VI CE- PRESI DENT DEPARTMENT DI RECTOR, LABOUR
RELATI ONS & HUMAN RESOURCES
There appeared on behalf of the Corporation:

D. Fisher — Seni or Negotiator & Advisor, Labour
Rel ati ons, Montreal

C. Roul eau — Specialist, Training, Mntrea
And on behal f of the Brotherhood:

M Pi cher — Representative, Toronto

AWARD OF THE ARBI TRATOR

The nmaterial before the Arbitrator establishes, on the bal ance
of probabilities, that the grievor was in fact disrespectful of
on-board custonmers on both June 18, 1992 and July 5, 1992 as
al | eged.

At the time of the events in question the grievor's prior
record of fifty-five denerits placed him in a disnissable
position. Mreover, that record includes several prior instances
of discipline involving discourteous conduct on the part of the
grievor wth respect to passengers. In the instant case the
grievor's conduct is docunented in two letters of conplaint filed
with the Corporation by the passengers in question, one of which
is corroborated by the report of an enpl oyee.

In light of the grievor's record and the recidivist nature of
the conduct for which he was disciplined, the Arbitrator is
satisfied that both thirty day suspensions were within the realm
of reasonabl e disciplinary response in the circunstances. |ndeed,



it cannot be doubted that discharge for cause was an option
available to the enmployer. For these reasons the grievance nust
be di smi ssed.
15 July 1994 (sgd.) MCHEL G PICHER

ARBI TRATOR



